Computatation of Retail Price based on April, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 11
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)                  2,962.64
Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 127.59
Number of Packs considered 13
Average PTR 9.81
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 1.57
Retail Price (without local taxes) 11.38

MAT %
Brandwis
e MAT
(ignoring
O% MAT)
Qualify (
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No
 Price
per Unit
(Rs.)
 Price per Unit
(Rs.) Considered
1 BEST BETA 100 MG TABLET 10 BEST BETA APRICA HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 100 MG 10 TABLET 99.39 228597 0.08% 0.08% N 9.94
2 BETALOC 100 MG TABLET 10 BETALOC ASTRAZENECA PHARMA INDIA LTD100 MG 10 TABLET 73.57 12471212.34 4.12% 4.12% Y 7.36 7.36
3 BETAONE XL 100 MG TABLET XL 10 BETAONE XL DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD100 MG 10 TABLET XL 72 936 0.00% 0.00% N 7.20
4 EMBETA 100 MG TABLET XR 10 EMBETA INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 100 MG 10 TABLET XR 93.57 28527528.03 9.43% 9.43% Y 9.36 9.36
5 EVIMETO 100 MG TABLET 10 EVIMETO JUBILANT GENERICS LIMITED 100 MG 10 TABLET 58.68 386818.56 0.13% 0.13% N 5.87
6 MET XL 100 MG TABLET 20 MET XL AJANTA PHARMA LTD 100 MG 20 TABLET 177.14 43380523.16 14.33% 14.33% Y 8.86 8.86
7 METAPOL 100 MG TABLET 10 METAPOL LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 100 MG 10 TABLET 27.49 29799.16 0.01% 0.01% N 2.75
8 METCY 100 MG TABLET 10 METCY CMR LIFE SCIENCES 100 MG 10 TABLET 64.29 75114.81 0.02% 0.02% N 6.43
9 METOCARD XL 100 MG TABLET XL 10 METOCARD XL TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.100 MG 10 TABLET XL 102.25 32292901.75 10.67% 10.67% Y 10.23 10.23
10 METOLAR 100 MG TABLET 10 METOLAR CIPLA LTD. 100 MG 10 TABLET 57.91 4757468.47 1.57% 1.57% Y 5.79 5.79
11 METOLAR XT 100 MG TABLET 15 METOLAR XT CIPLA LTD. 100 MG 15 TABLET 124.08 754406.4 0.25% 0.25% N 8.27
12 METONCE 100 MG TABLET XL 10 METONCE MSN LABORATORIES LTD 100 MG 10 TABLET XL 57.44 508171.68 0.17% 0.17% N 5.74
13 METWON 100 MG TABLET XR 10 METWON WONSET HEALTH CARE PRIVATE LIMITED100 MG 10 TABLET XR 78.57 65291.67 0.02% 0.02% N 7.86

13 GLIMDA MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLIMDA MV CIPLA LTD. 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 35 758658.25 0.02% 0.02% N 3.50
14 GLIMFIRST MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLIMFIRST MV SINSAN PHARMACEUTICALS 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 78.57 4695736.05 0.10% 0.53% N 7.86
15 GLIMFIRST MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 15 GLIMFIRST MV SINSAN PHARMACEUTICALS 0.2/500/2 MG 15 TABLET 129.46 20154515.68 0.43% 0.53% N 8.63
16 GLIMGOLD MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLIMGOLD MV GOLD LINE 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 94.29 1350987.12 0.03% 0.03% N 9.43
17 GLIMIPACK MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLIMIPACK MV KOYE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD. 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 110 3101230 0.07% 0.07% N 11.00
18 GLIMISAVE MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 15 GLIMISAVE MV ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 15 TABLET 180.87 256347362 5.41% 5.41% Y 12.06 12.06
19 GLIMITAB MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLIMITAB MV CENTAUR PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 114.56 12795461.29 0.27% 0.27% N 11.46
20 GLIMIXIA VM 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET ER 10 GLIMIXIA VM WINGS BIOTECH LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET ER 106.79 804769.44 0.02% 0.02% N 10.68
21 GLIMULIN MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLIMULIN MV GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 89.29 35490079.37 0.75% 0.75% N 8.93
22 GLIMY MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLIMY MV DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 91.07 129693744.5 2.74% 2.74% Y 9.11 9.11
23 GLISEN VM 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLISEN VM ALEMBIC LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 124.64 56028287.46 1.18% 1.18% Y 12.46 12.46
24 GLORIMET VG 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLORIMET VG OAKNET HEALTHCARE 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 84.49 9530955.82 0.20% 0.20% N 8.45
25 GLUCONORM-VG 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 15 GLUCONORM-VG LUPIN LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 15 TABLET 236.39 231140162.2 4.88% 4.88% Y 15.76 15.76
26 GLUCORYL-MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 15 GLUCORYL-MV ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 0.2/500/2 MG 15 TABLET 240.71 263810229.9 5.57% 5.57% Y 16.05 16.05
27 GLUSENS MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLUSENS MV MITOCH PHARMA PVT LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 60.71 369359.64 0.01% 0.01% N 6.07
28 GLYCIPHAGE VG 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLYCIPHAGE VG FRANCO INDIAN PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 91.37 135729507.8 2.87% 2.87% Y 9.14 9.14
29 GLYCOMET TRIO 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET SR 10 GLYCOMET TRIO USV PVT LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET SR 133.22 508497383.5 10.74% 10.74% Y 13.32 13.32
30 GLYNAMIC MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLYNAMIC MV FUSION HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 84.29 16458736.71 0.35% 0.35% N 8.43
31 GLYREE MV 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GLYREE MV IPCA LABORATORIES PVT LTD. 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 119.4 49730972.32 1.05% 1.05% Y 11.94 11.94
32 GMM V 0.2/500/2 MG TABLET 10 GMM V EL-DORADO BIO-TECH PVT LTD 0.2/500/2 MG 10 TABLET 80 1092480 0.02% 0.02% N 8.00

Esomeprazole 40mg , Domperidone IP 30mg (as sustained release pellets) for M/s Indu Drugs
Pvt. Ltd. (marketer & manufacturer) (Ref. 2535)
M3
10 ESOFIC D 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOFIC D GUFIC BIOSCIENCE LTD 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 77.86 986642 0.03% 0.03% N 7.79
11 ESOFINE DSR 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOFINE DSR MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 96.43 66993569 1.78% 1.78% Y 9.64 9.64
12 ESOFLO DXR 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOFLO DXR INTRA LABS 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 55 30080 0.00% 0.00% N 5.50
14 ESOKEM D 30/40 MG CAPSULE 15 ESOKEM D ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD 30/40 MG 15 CAPSULE 104.29 94937421 2.52% 2.52% Y 6.95 6.95
16 ESOLEMBIC D CAPSULE 15 ESOLEMBIC D ALEMBIC LTD 30/40 MG 15 CAPSULE 63.22 58731 0.00% 0.00% N 4.21
17 ESOLINK DSR CAPSULE 10 ESOLINK DSR LINCOLN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 70.71 694443 0.02% 0.02% N 7.07
18 ESOMAC D 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOMAC D CIPLA LTD. 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 115.04 147137882 3.90% 3.90% Y 11.50 11.50
19 ESOMEFOL 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOMEFOL LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 19.8 382843 0.01% 0.01% N 1.98
20 ESOMEFOL DSR 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOMEFOL DSR LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 24 1947557 0.05% 0.05% N 2.40
21 ESOMEPRAZ DSR 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOMEPRAZ DSR ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 27 11163 0.00% 0.00% N 2.70
22 ESOMIFYL DSR 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOMIFYL DSR LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 25.2 21647 0.00% 0.00% N 2.52
24 ESOPRAZOLE DSR 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOPRAZOLE DSR WOCKHARDT LTD 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 23.5 1058 0.00% 0.00% N 2.35
25 ESOTRAX RD 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOTRAX RD CADILA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 23.9 99607 0.00% 0.00% N 2.39
27 ESOZ D 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESOZ D INTEGRACE HEALTH 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 109.9 73877747 1.96% 5.85% Y 10.99 10.99
28 ESOZ D 30/40 MG CAPSULE 15 ESOZ D INTEGRACE HEALTH 30/40 MG 15 CAPSULE 181.07 146834583 3.89% 5.85% Y 12.07 12.07
30 ESPRA DSR 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 ESPRA DSR ZYDUS CADILA - ZHL 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 71.51 28398695 0.75% 0.75% N 7.15
31 IGNIS 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 IGNIS ALEMBIC LTD 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 64.29 69216 0.00% 0.00% N 6.43
32 LUPISOZ-D 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 LUPISOZ-D LUPIN LTD 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 104.29 50000982 1.33% 1.33% Y 10.43 10.43
33 NEKSIUM D 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 NEKSIUM D PFIZER LTD 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 96.43 33487728 0.89% 0.89% N 9.64
34 NEXOPIL DSR 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 NEXOPIL DSR PSYCHOTROPICS INDIA LTD 30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 17.98 1765174 0.05% 0.05% N 1.80
35 NEXPRO RD 30/40 MG CAPSULE 10 NEXPRO RD TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 110.32 1161116877 30.78% 30.78% Y 11.03 11.03
36 OMEVEST D CAPSULE 10 OMEVEST D INDIABULLS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE 70.71 770996 0.02% 0.02% N 7.07
37 RACIPER D 30/40 MG CAPSULE 15 RACIPER D RANBAXY LABORATORIES LTD 30/40 MG 15 CAPSULE 142.86 360645062 9.56% 9.56% Y 9.52 9.52
39 RANIDOM D 30/40 MG CAPSULE SR 10 RANIDOM D MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.30/40 MG 10 CAPSULE SR 66.55 4736364 0.13% 0.13% N 6.66
40 SOMPRAZ D 30/40 MG CAPSULE 15 SOMPRAZ D SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD.30/40 MG 15 CAPSULE 142.86 1152502280 30.56% 30.56% Y 9.52 9.52